
Mounting instruction

Montageanleitung

Notice de montage

Montagehandleiding
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PUMP CASING
PUMPENGEHÄUSE
CORPS DE POMPE
POMP OMKASTING

1x

PLASTIC HOSE
KUNSTSTOFFSCHLAUCH
TUYAU EN PLASTIQUE
PLASTIC SLANG

L=5m      D = Ø 10MM

1x

SELF-SEALING HOSE COLUMN
SELBSTDICHTENDE SCHLAUCHANSCHLUSS
TUYAU AUTO-OBTURANT
ZELFDICHTENDE SLANGPILAAR

1x

SELF DRILLING SCREWS
SELBSTBOHRENDE SCHRAUBEN
VIS AUTO-PERCEUSES
ZELFBORENDE SCHROEVEN

8x

PLATE SCREWS
SCHRAUBEN
VIS DE FORAGE
PLAATSCHROEVEN

4x

Max. condensate production / Kondensatförderung / 
Production de condensat / Condensaatproductie

Type GH+ 15 25

dm3/h 0,37 0,73
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Fig. 9
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Fig. 8

* PLEASE NOTE * 
ALL PIPE CONNECTIONS 
MUST BE SECURED WITH A 
TIE WRAP/METAL CLIP 
(ACC00913)

A

Ø 20 mm
Ø 3/4 ’’

A. 

B. 

C. 

ACC00920
ACC00920

c < 0°C
< 32°F

c < 0°C
< 32°F

ACC00920

Ø 10 mm int.
Ø 3/8 ’’

Use a tie wrap or metal clip (ACC00913)

ACC00923

ACC00923

ACC00923 ACC00923
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PUMP
PUMPE
POMPE
POMP

SAFETY SWITCH
SICHERHEITS SCHALTER
INTERRUPTEUR DE SÉCURITÉ
VEILIGHEIDSSCHAKELAAR

L N PE

GH+

L N PE7 8



1.5

8









THERMO AIR BV
BENEDEN VERLAAT 87-89

9645 BM VEENDAM
TELEFOON +31(0)35 - 5249000

info@thermoair.nl
www.thermoair.nl


